

Trans 10, 3512 JK Utrecht, The Netherlands



Steven Krauwer Executive Director

Phone +31 30 253 6050 Fax +31 30 253 6000 E-mail s.krauwer@uu.nl

Subject

Part-time position available, deadline March 1st 2013

Date

05-02-2013

The CLARIN European Research Infrastructure Consortium (CLARIN ERIC) has an opening for the part-time position (20% fte) of CLARIN ERIC Director for User Involvement.

The chief responsibility of this position is to stimulate, facilitate and coordinate the use of the CLARIN infrastructure, its language resources, and its language services by scholars in the Humanities and Social Sciences on a European scale.

We are looking forward to expressions of interest from researchers who are thoroughly familiar with the digital humanities paradigm. Prior familiarity with CLARIN and with its mission and vision is a plus.

The position will require established connections with and high visibility in one or more of the relevant research communities, excellent communication skills, and willingness to work in a team of co-directors.

The tasks can be carried out at the applicant's home institution with an average workload of one day per week. Funds for administrative support are provided. The applicant's home institution will be reimbursed for the release time provided to CLARIN ERIC on the basis of the applicant's regular salary (plus overhead). Occasional travel to CLARIN events and participation in (virtual) meetings of the CLARIN ERIC Board of Directors is required. The initial appointment will be for a period of up to three years.

CLARIN ERIC supports an equal opportunity hiring policy and a balanced representation of all geographical regions represented in the European Union and associated countries.

Applications material (CV, publication list, statement of motivation) as well as requests for information should be sent to Steven Krauwer, Executive Director of CLARIN ERIC, by email: s.krauwer@uu.nl.

The application deadline is Friday, March 1st 2013

More information about CLARIN can be found on our website http://www.clarin.eu. Please note that this website is currently under reconstruction and that some pages may be obsolete.